1-9.07 as as	2007
From PRO-1595 U.S. PTO R	SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF
COMMERCE 29/272545	HS Break and Trade and Com-
(Rev. 6-93) 02/09/2007 111111 1111 1111 1111 1111 1111 111	U.S. Patent and Trademark Offic
Tab settings	▼ ▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Ple	
 Name of conveying party(ies): Meiric Chen 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies Name: Seed Lighting Design Co., Ltd
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗵 No	Internal Address: Street Address:
3. Nature of conveyence:	No. 73-31 Chung-Lin South Rd. Hsinchuang
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	City, Taipei, Taiwan, R. O. C.
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: State: Taiwan Zij
☐ Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) -attached?
Execution Date: Jan. 24, 2007	Yes X No
application is: Jan. 24, 2007 A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attacted to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: MEIRIC CHEN Internal Address: Street Address: 235 Chung – Ho Box 8-24	6. Total number of applications and patents
Taipei Taiwan R. O. C.	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by
City: <u>Taipei</u> State: <u>Taiwan</u> Zip: 8-24	deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	S
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin copy is a true copy of the original document.	g information is true and correct and any attached
MEIRIC CHEN	924,272007 ZABUBEKE 00000002 292725457
	gnature 91 FC:1012 Date 188 0P
Total number of pages including cove	r sheet, attachinations, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

CD7001-AMP0692

	GNMENT DEED
This Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention enti	tled (invention title) LAMPSHADE
The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement a	are:
	ited by the ASSIGNOR(s) concurrently with this Assignment
	, field
worldwide Patent rights. In this case the As	signee shall have the right to claim to benefit of the filling date of
any U.S. Patent Application identified above	
The ASSIGNOR(s) referred to in this agreement is (
(Full name of sole or first inventor) MEIRIC CHEN	City, Taipei, Taiwan, R. O. C.
(Address) No. 73-31 Chung-Lin South Rd. Hsinchuang	City, Taipei, Taiwan, R. O. C.
(Full name of second joint inventor, if any)	
(Address)	
(Full name of third joint inventor, it any)	
(Address) The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	
(Name of Assignee) Seed Lighting Design Co., Ltd	
(Address of Assignee) No. 73-31 Chung-Lin South Rd. H	sinchuang City, Taipei, Taiwan, R. O. C.
The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement	
(Name of Assignee)	
(Address of Assignee) The Third ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is	
The Third ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is	S:
(Name of Assignee)	
(Address of Assignee)	
The First ASSIGNEE is:	
(Check one) an individual	
☐ a partnership ☑ a Corporation ofT	airran B. O. C
a Corporation of	aiwan R. O. C. (State or Country)
The Second ASSIGNEE is:	(State of Country)
(Check one) an individual	
a partnership	
a Corporation of	
a corporation of	(State or Country)
The Third ASSIGNEE is:	(out of oouth)
(Check one) an individual	
a partnership	
a Corporation of	
	(State or Country)
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by	y each ASSIGNEE, and other good any valuable consideration, receip
of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby the following	
the full and exclusive right to the invention	
	itle and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and
	119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention.
	Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the
in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoy	Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest
	to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the
	egal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional,
	applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any an
	I rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to
aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain	n and enforce proper protection for said invention.
Mairie /V	
Mount from	Jan. 24, 2007
(Signature of sole or first inventor)	(Date)
Mairie / 1/20 -	·
(Signature of Representative, MEIRIC CHEN)	(Date)

PATENT REEL: 019013 FRAME: 0454

RECORDED: 02/09/2007